
Võru Spordikooli lahtised võistlused 
23.11.2017, Võru Spordikeskuses 

 
PC 60m tj (12.50, 7,75, 68)  
1 Reio Metsla 08.02.2005 Osula PK 9,17 
2 Mattias Ilves 09.03.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,42 
3 Henri Vink 15.12.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,82 
4 Markus Munski 06.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,03 
5 Kaur Kasuk 21.02.2005 Parksepa KK 10,76 
6 Lasse Rihard Sissas 24.12.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,79 
7 Matteo Marcus Meitern 29.10.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,15 
8 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula PK 13,19 
9 Ruuben Rannamägi 28.11.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 15,09 
 
84/8,25 
v.a Talis Timmi 7.04.2002 Parksepa KK 8,77 
76/7,75 
v.a Marite Mäesaar 14.02.2002 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,85 
 
PD 60m tj (12.00, 7,50, 60)  
1 Rasmus Märtin 25.03.2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,84 
2 Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää G 10,89 
3 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 10,91 
4 Kristen Robin Mast 28.07.2006 Puiga PK 10,93 
5 Brent Piigli 2006 Parksepa KK 11,13 
6 Uko Thor Kund 29.06.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,49 
7 Sander Koobak 9.05.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,85 
8 Rasmus Klaar 16.11.2007 Kuldre Kool 11,99 
9 Maron Kuur 08.03.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,58 
10 Priit Konnula 2007 Osula PK 12,64 
11 Sander Punt 31.03.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,79 
12 Mairo Tamm 18.12.2007 Puiga PK 13,28 
 
P2008 60m tj (12.00, 6,50, 50)  
1 Johannes Sten Plaado 13.10.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,96 
2 Oliver Lang 30.01.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 12,96 
3 Rasmus Uibu 13.12.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 13,40 
4 Robin Vasiljev 10.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 13,42 
5 Oskar Taan 03.05.2008 Gaia Kool 13,45 
6 Marten Koort 11.11.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 14,09 
 
P2009 60m tj (12.00, 6,50, 50)  
1 Karel Tõnts 17.06.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,89 
2 Mattias Lehtna 07.10.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 12,51 
3 Norbert Tambets 17.02.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,75 
4 Krismar Koor 26.06.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,89 
5 Martin Major 20.06.2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 13,42 
6 Sander Soll 14.05.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 13,71 
7 Sepo Sõmer 16.08.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 15,14 
8 Markus Nagel 26.09.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 15,58 
9 Kert Ausin 12.02.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 15,63 
 
PC teivashüpe 
1 Henri Vink 15.12.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2.90 
2 Mattias Ilves 09.03.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 2.90 
3 Kaur Kasuk 21.02.2005 Parksepa KK 2.50 
4 Reio Metsla 08.02.2005 Osula PK 2.20 
5 Tauri Täht 2004 Osula PK 2.00 
6 Markus Munski 06.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 2.00 
7 Lasse Rihard Sissas 24.12.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.90 
8 Matteo Marcus Meitern 29.10.2005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.80 
 
 



PD kõrgushüpe  
1 Kristen Robin Mast 28.07.2006 Puiga PK 1.25 
2 Theodor Krull 2007 Parksepa KK 1.20 
3 Sander Koobak 9.05.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.20 
4 Maron Kuur 08.03.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.20 
4 Brent Piigli 2006 Parksepa KK 1.20 
6 Rasmus Märtin 25.03.2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.15 
6 Sander Punt 31.03.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.15 
8 Uko Thor Kund 29.06.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.10 
9 Mairo Tamm 18.12.2007 Puiga PK 1.10 
10 Rasmus Klaar 16.11.2007 Kuldre Kool 1.05 
10 Martin Märdimäe 09.03.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.05 
12 Priit Konnula 2007 Osula PK 1.00 
12 Mairo Maask 05.04.2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.00 
14 Martin Roots 07.11.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 0.95 
 Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää G NH 
 Tanel Mõistus 19.11.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool NH 
v.a Cristofer Hirs 23.12.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.10 
 
P2008 topispalli tõuge 1kg  
1 Oskar Taan 03.05.2008 Gaia Kool 7.00 
2 Johannes Sten Plaado 13.10.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7.00 
3 Robin Vasiljev 10.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6.80 
4 Oliver Lang 30.01.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6.80 
5 Rasmus Uibu 13.12.2008 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6.40 
6 Marten Koort 11.11.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4.80 
 
Kuulitõuge 5kg  
v.a Eerik Eiche 30.06.2000 VKHK 13.50 
 
P2009 topispalli tõuge 1kg  
1 Johannes Kaspar Kant 23.01.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7.40 
2 Norbert Tambets 17.02.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6.40 
3 Karel Tõnts 17.06.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6.20 
4 Markus Nagel 26.09.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6.00 
5 Mattias Lehtna 07.10.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 5.60 
6 Sander Soll 14.05.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 5.40 
7 Krismar Koor 26.06.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 5.40 
8 Martin Major 20.06.2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 5.20 
9 Sepo Sõmer 16.08.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 4.00 
10 Kert Ausin 12.02.2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 3.60 
 
TC 60m tj (12.00, 7,25, 68)  
1 Hanna Annus 24.07.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,09 
2 Brita Mia Marran 1.11.2004 Kääpa PK 10,84 
3 Melani Väits 20.08.2005 Sõmerpalu PK 10,91 
4 Kaili Terve 14.01.2005 Osula PK 11,71 
5 Marian Major 5.01.20005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,93 
6 Evelina Nagibina 2004 Osula PK 12,17 
7 Diandra Tuhkanen 12.01.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 13,07 
8 Laura Kääpakaust 23.07.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 13,35 
9 Kerttu Nagel 3.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 13,53 
10 Laura Saar 8.04.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 14,35 
 
TD 60m tj (11.00, 7,00, 60)  
1 Kirke Viktoria Plaado 19.04.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,79 
2 Karola Sepp 25.02.2006 Puiga PK 10,83 
3 Gloria Taaber 05.04.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 11,58 
4 Grete Ülejõe 20.02.2006 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,74 
5 Elizabeth Ivask 19.07.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,22 
6 Renata Safina 2006 Osula PK 12,58 
7 Kaisa Kuragin 10.05.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 12,98 
8 Kadri-Liis Aniott 31.01.2007 Puiga PK 13,39 



9 Emma Pauline Sissas 03.12.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 13,61 
10 Claudia Mokrik 17.03.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 13,88 
11 Karmen-Liisbeth Lääne 2007 Osula PK 15,11 
 
T2008 60m tj (11.00, 6,50, 50)  
1 Lisete Kottisse 31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,81 
2 Janete Kottisse 31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 13,51 
3 Lisandra Kikas 26.02.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 14,89 
4 Brita Simona Jõgi 1.10.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 14,92 
 
T2009 60m tj (11.00, 6,50, 50)  
1 Felicia Viitkin 13.02.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,23 
2 Marta Mia Lepp 25.09.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 12,64 
3 Helena Kender 15.07.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 12,95 
4 Janelle Marleen Taru 04.01.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 13,18 
5 Käroli Kaljuvee 19.07.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 14,06 
 
TC kuulitõuge 2 kg  
1 Kaili Terve 14.01.2005 Osula PK 9.29 
2 Brita Mia Marran 1.11.2004 Kääpa PK 9.00 
3 Hanna Annus 24.07.2004 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 8.28 
4 Melani Väits 20.08.2005 Sõmerpalu PK 7.73 
5 Diandra Tuhkanen 12.01.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 7.52 
6 Marian Major 5.01.20005 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6.69 
7 Laura Saar 8.04.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6.54 
8 Kerttu Nagel 3.02.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6.36 
9 Laura Kääpakaust 23.07.2005 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6.35 
10 Evelina Nagibina 2004 Osula PK 6.29 
11 Merite Ilves 2005  5.84 
 
TD kõrgushüpe  
1 Gloria Taaber 05.04.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.25 
2 Karola Sepp 25.02.2006 Puiga PK 1.20 
3 Kirke Viktoria Plaado 19.04.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.20 
4 Kaisa Kuragin 10.05.2007 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1.15 
5 Elizabeth Ivask 19.07.2006 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.15 
6 Renata Safina 2006 Osula PK 1.05 
7 Emma Pauline Sissas 03.12.2007 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 1.00 
8 Karmen-Liisbeth Lääne 2007 Osula PK 1.00 
 
T2008 topispalli tõuge 1kg  
1 Lisete Kottisse 31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6.80 
2 Lisandra Kikas 26.02.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6.60 
3 Janete Kottisse 31.07.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6.20 
4 Brita Simona Jõgi 1.10.2008 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 4.80 
 
T2009 topispalli tõuge 1kg  
1 Felicia Viitkin 13.02.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 7.20 
2 Janelle Marleen Taru 04.01.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6.60 
3 Helena Kender 15.07.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 6.60 
4 Marta Mia Lepp 25.09.2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 5.80 
5 Käroli Kaljuvee 19.07.2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 5.20 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik E. Pähn  
Peasekretär S. Tuhkanen  


